SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School — Ductwork Replacement (Phase 11}
SDCC PROJECT NO: M-1 06/07

The Owner authorized the Confractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 22, 2008.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 289,900
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ -0-

Change(s) and reason({s) for this Change Order:_See alttached information

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 29, 2008. Final Completion date is August 15, 2008.

For these changes: w Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of. Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen dollars and forty-two cents

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $289,900.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $6,618.42
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $296,518.42

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work confract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: @ﬂé’” . Date: 7//? l /0(;

gﬁgmeer /

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for

APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15040
EFF 7M0/08



Change Order Justification
CO #1 CHS Ductboard Replacement — M-1-06/07 (Phase II)

To correct code deficiencies in the overhead which were not
known until the ceiling had been removed.



RS2

National Sheet Metal Company
National Insulation Company
8318 Atlantin Boulevard
Tagleonville, Florbda 32211
Fhona: 904-724-7475
Pax: 604-724-8430
Date 7-10-08
RFL#: 00F,
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION '

Profect: Clay County High Soheol Ph, It

Problom: Drcweing M-3 do not show returm gl or retunt boot in the foflowlng rooms 344, 354, and 370, Ploass
advisg,

Solutton: Fabricate, paint, deliver and ztat! retum olbows in following rooms with 24 % 24 return grill
which will be provided,

Regponse:

-

Regpecttully subinitted, Ng(:lonBal Shest Metal Company

'Jtmms Hunt

i3 [007160°d 4081 Fipl12ip08 iiean) [BUOLIBNRONS  NdRO:¥E  88-DI<Y7



Hijlennium Meohanical, Ing.
5609 N.W. 179th Strent;
Starke, F1 32091

f Chagge Estlmate Summary

Addresa

Clly / 8tate / Zip ;; = 0 5,: : :
Attantion: _, 7
4 : -

Job Name

n

‘h
Quatation Wﬁ%m =l /> &
Addrags Change Order No, fé’zl

Job Number mi&;ﬁ%?

Rafarence: /g b A A
39‘9’3 tf J’-’?’dfc:L 200,

A, Materials and equipmem: $ 3 5““3- ~
B. Saleatax: 7 | $ 24y
C. Dieel labor 7 § 352, ot
D. indiregt sosts: -L-' - & ,{52., ¢ %
E. Equipment and tools: 0 g
F.
Q. Ovorheadal 7)e ¥ oflne F: .
M. Subsontracts; F_ e
W Overmaadal ks ol fina M s 20,82
. .

K. Profit al Jﬁ of ling J: $_Jo2
L - g
M. Bond pramium at #i-of Ine & 8 _ 22 g2

N.  Service reserva at 0.5% of ling L;
0. Tolaf cost astimats, lines L thry N: AU Soigdmat
£ Exthusions from this eatimale

Subtolal $ g g’?t 54’

Subtolal § /,6 S
Subtotal $ 4{ zéo

S LAGLY 3

Q. Tnisquolalion I8 vand far 22 _ days
A, Wa require & thay(s) extension af the contragt fima.
3. We arae proceeding with this work par yaur suthorizalion,

358



67/25/2a08 P58

@M OALEuISALS ALV

042757689

Page 1 of2

T & M Electric, Inc.
200 College Drive
Orange Park, Floride 32065

Thonet (Y04)-272:0272 - Fax: (004)-276-7680

DATE:

FROFPOSAL

Tuly 25, 2008

PROPOBAL SUBMUTED XO:  Millennivm Mechanical, Ine.

Profeet:

.0, Box 280
Starke, F132091
Aftr Julins Hardin
Fax: (904)-964-3353

Clay High School

Material and labor to make the following changes at the Clay High School as dlscusyed

T124/08.

1,

4

Tostall - /4" BMT conduft with 44 10 THEN copper condhotory from
teceptacte in copy roon o classroom # 331 to eliminate axisting EN'T conduit

from plenurm rated cefting space, :

. Tostall 1- 5™ EMY conelult with 3 # 12 THEN eupper condustors ftomn

Teneptacle to ratoptucls in classtoom # 331 to elinvinate existing ENT sonduit
from plenvm rabesd uei]lnf LI oA

Tostall. 1« 42 BMT condult with 3 # 12 THHN copper conductors from
teceptacle (0 receptacls in raora # 351 to eliminats enleting ENT oondnit Irom
Plenum rated cafling spave,

Inxfe:!tlai-]- Mt;" BMT m?fiuit with 3 4 12 THHN coppes eonductors from

reo & 1¢ receptacic In room # 358 1o eliminatp existi i
pleci ot it e sting ENT conduit from

. Joatall 1- ¥5" EMT conduit with 3 # 12 THEN coppex conduotors from

receptacle to receptacle in room # 370 to a)f g
Plemrivt rated aeiling space, 0 me exisling mwﬁt from

Instalf 1- 4" BMT couduif with 3 # 12 THEN capper conductors fro
M
rataptanle to toceptacle in room # 371 1o allradinte oxi
}(::t:num ritad] sefling spass, © OB ENT condult fom
ange over power food in 35- light fictures from switched
poweet for night ghting ns indionted in S ae . pomeE D eanst




I N
* N (IS
N

] - . PN - e [

Millennium HMeghanical, Ino. 'Post-it@‘FaxNu!a 7671 [Date ] gg,»z’m

P90, Box 280 men:T""
Erarie, Pl -32091 . fnghdun) thodart 5
' loamn, K P “  pIpE
anquﬁf{j?ﬁjﬁmm

fhong #
hr 572 2.4/ 0/94™ Part] Py F 3531

THT TPl L L A - D v - v L g ————

Change Estimate Summary

Quotation (Y FAR Dale ey &8
Adaress s s _ Change Ordar No, -
Address ___ s o Job NumberM-i-5 & 0 7 . JOQ\ n o

Giy / Slatg / 2lp

A, Maferials and sgulpmeni ' § A-ﬁ’w

8. Salestn, ., _ . ‘ S

¢, Qirapl labor: $ EZQ D (XD

. Indirect sostg: Jad ’6; ’ $ ’7{4 '§; o

E.  Equipment'and fpols: $ o

e T ' subtotal § 43 78 50
Ovathead at _f8 _ of line £ 5 __,{L; i8S

Subganiranly . $ e
Ovarhéad pt of line H: . %

= T —— s G gy,

G
H
1 . .
) ’ Subtoti&l i ﬁgdbg&w
X Proij a'|_ "ﬂ'Q of g J: 3 _,;ZM -

. " . . ' Subiotal § 5‘2 97 99
M, ‘M«ﬁﬂ)—é’

%

- B
Bond premium at % of line L; $
Barvicg (8sarve at0,6% ol line s - 5. o

Yotal cost astimate, lInes L thry §: AGY st $ ;{i{ $h 99

0
P. Bxolusions Irom s eslimale:

Q. frie quptalion 1 valld for L35 days
R

5

Y

ey

e raqulte &7 day(s) extension of Ine contract lig,
We are procepding with \hfa work aer your authori23tion,
B your confiming/onasfie s

. Pleasn Jop ar.
. iﬁr “m —iam
gignea by A fat i A %gg-_.

386




